PRINTED: 09/26/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	The Thirtheat Control of Control	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDII				С	
		345169	B. WNG_			09	/12/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/GA	ASTO			9 COX RD ASTONIA, NC 28054			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000	The statements made in this Plan of Correction are not an admission to and do not constitute an agreement	n admission		
		n. Event ID# NYVR11.			with the alleged deficiencies herein. To remain in compliance with all			
F 226 SS=B			F 2	226	Federal and State regulations, the center has taken or is planning to			
	The facility must deve	lop and implement written			take the actions set forth in the following Plan of Correction. The			
	mistreatment, neglect	, and abuse of residents			Plan of Correction constitutes the center's allegation of compliance.			
	and misappropriation	of resident property.		ı	All alleged deficiencies cited have			
				-	been or are to be corrected by the date or dates indicated.			
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			date or dates indicated.			
	Based on facility documents and staff interviews the facility failed to check references on 2 of 5 new employees whose files were reviewed for		F226		Reference checks for Nurse #1		10/8/13	
		rse Aide #1 and Nurse #1)			and Nursing Assistant #1 were completed 9/13/13.			
	The findings included:				Current residents have the			
	The facility's policy entitled "Abuse and Neglect" read in part, "The facility will screen for				potential to be affected			
	who may be at risk for	ory of abusive behavior or being abusive."			All hiring Department Managers have been in-serviced by the			
		v employee files it was			Administrator regarding			
		cumentation of attempts to s for Nursing Assistant #1			completion of reference checks prior to hire.	184		
	and Nurse #1.	3 ************************************			Completed on 10/2/13.			
	On 09/12/13 at 11:20				Administrator/Designee will			
	conducted with the Director of Nursing (DON) who verified it was her job to check references for new employees. The DON stated she thought				audit with monitoring tool,			
					all potential hire reference checks for completion weekly			
	she had checked the r	eferences for Nurse #1 and			for three (3) months			
	Nursing Assistant #1 s	he was unable to explain						
ABORATORY D	IRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asteries (Ydenotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patents. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents a contact to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

by: Event ID: NYVR11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BULDING			С		
345169		345169	B. WNG			09/12/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/GASTO			969 COX RD					
Dittirtit o i	THE TENENT OF THE TENENT OF			GASTONIA, NC 28054				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	why the reference che in their employee files On 09/12/13 at 5:50 F conducted with the Ad Administrator stated it references to be check Nurse Aide #2 being https://doi.org/10/10/13 at 5:50 F Conducted with the Ad Administrator stated it references to be check Nurse Aide #2 being https://doi.org/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	PM an interview was diministrator. The was his expectation for ked prior to Nurse #1 and hired. PF MEDICATION ERROR ORE The that it is free of the of five percent or greater. Is not met as evidenced and the percent or greater. Is not met as evidenced and the percent or greater. Is y 2 medication errors out sulting in a medication error 4 residents observed during sidents #9 and #79.) Committed to the facility es which included diabetes on. Pg's medical record order dated 08/19/13 for to each eye twice a day for evation at 5:49 PM revealed	F 2	report Assuration for a continuous for a fector for a continuous for a con	nt residents the potential to be ed ation Aides have been n-serviced by the DON/Desig ing medication administration	e. 9. ed of	10/8/13	
	revealed a physician's artificial tears 2 drops dry eyes. On 09/10/13 an observ	order dated 08/19/13 for to each eye twice a day for		Medic been in regard	ed ation Aides have been n-serviced by the DON/Desig			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING		С		
		345169	B. WNG _		09/12/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
BRIAN CT	R HEALTH & REHAB/GA	STO		969 COX RD			
			GASTONIA, NC 28054				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	medications to Reside tears was observed in An interview with CM/09/11/13 at 4:00 PM. artificial tears was adrithe afternoon of 09/10 order on the Medication that time. She acknowledge of the afternoon of 2 drops day. CMA #1 stated is for 1 drop to be administed to 1 drop to be administed on 09/DON stated it was her medication aides followhen administering ministering ministe	ent #9. One drop of artificial stilled into each eye. A #1 was conducted on She verified 1 drop of ministered to Resident #9 on 1/13. CMA #1 reviewed the on Administration Record at wledged the physician's of artificial tears twice a she thought the order was istered. Director of Nursing (DON) 12/13 at 8:10 AM. The expectation that certified wed physician's orders edications. admitted to the facility es which included a recent ellitus. 179's medical record order for mine 1.5 milligrams per 72 be applied every 72 hours der specified to remove the ing the new one. 1/2 at 8:04 AM revealed ide (CMA) #2 placing a hind Resident #79's right is observed behind the A #2 was observed	F3	DON/Designee will observe randor Medication Observations of Medica Aides five (5) times a week for two weeks, then three (3) times a week for two (2) weeks, then two (2) time month for two (2) months. DON/Designee will report Results of Audit to Quality Assurance Performance Committee for a period of three (3) months or until substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained as determined by the QAPI Commit	ation (2) e a		

PRINTED: 09/26/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB_NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING_ C B. WNG 345169 09/12/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 969 COX RD **BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/GASTO** GASTONIA, NC 28054 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETION ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRFFIX **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 3 F 332 on the Medication Administration Sheet and proceeded to prepare medications for the next resident. When asked about the old Scopolamine patch, she answered the resident did not have an old patch behind his right ear. CMA #2 stated she forgot to look behind the resident's left ear. She stated the old patch should have been removed before applying the new patch. An interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) was conducted on 09/12/13 at 8:10 AM. The DON stated it was her expectation that certified medication aides followed physician's orders 10/8/13 when administering medications. Contact Precautions discontinued F 441 483.65 INFECTION CONTROL, PREVENT F 441 for Resident #110, as results of SPREAD, LINENS SS=D testing were negative. The facility must establish and maintain an Assessment completed for Resident Infection Control Program designed to provide a #135 to ensure no transmission of safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission infection. of disease and infection. Audit completed by the Infection (a) Infection Control Program Control Nurse to determine any The facility must establish an Infection Control resident currently on contact Program under which it precautions and to determine (1) Investigates, controls, and prevents infections in the facility: appropriate action needed in (2) Decides what procedures, such as isolation, regards to infection control. should be applied to an individual resident; and (3) Maintains a record of incidents and corrective Current resident have the potential actions related to infections. to be affected (b) Preventing Spread of Infection (1) When the Infection Control Program determines that a resident needs isolation to prevent the spread of infection, the facility must

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345169	B. WNG _			C 09/12/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/GASTO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 969 COX RD GASTONIA, NC 28054				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	41 Continued From page 4 isolate the resident. (2) The facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact will transmit the disease. (3) The facility must require staff to wash their hands after each direct resident contact for which hand washing is indicated by accepted professional practice. (c) Linens Personnel must handle, store, process and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection.		F4	In-service conducted by the Staff Development Coordinator for direct patient care staff on the Policy and Procedure regarding Contact Precautions. Contact Precautions Monitoring Tool implemented to ensure Compliance. Contact Precautions Monitoring Tool to be completed by the Staff Development Coordinator/Designee daily for two (2) weeks; then three (3) times weekly for two (2) weeks; then once weekly for two (2) weeks; then once monthly for two (2) months.			
	by: Based on facility policy resident and staff interfollow contact precaute Extended-Spectrum Bener urine and continue her roommate. (Reside The findings included: Facility policy entitled Control Program "date part: "Precautions/acce and followed as recompanies in transmissible infection Equipment in transmissible infection appropriately cleaned and disinfected between appropriate agents and	views the facility failed to ions for a resident who had eta-lactamase (ESBL) in ad to share commode with ent #110 and #135) "Infection Prevention and ed March 2012 read in ommodations are in place imended for residents with si, sion based precaution and to that resident and or is thoroughly cleaned en residents using		Staff Development Coordinator report results of Contact Precau Monitoring Tool to Quality Ass Performance Committee for a p Of three (3) months or until Substantial compliance has been Achieved and maintained as Determined by the QAPI Comm	tions urance eriod		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С			
		345169	B. WNG			09/	12/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/GASTO			9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 69 COX RD GASTONIA, NC 28054			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Resident #135 was ac 04/19/11. Review of R Quarterly Minimum Do 06/10/13 revealed she needed supervision to for toilet use. Resident #110 was m facility 04/16/13. Reviewere Annual Minimus she had moderate cook MDS further assessed independent with amb needing the supervision use. A urine culture report of Resident #110 was power with the was power wit	dmitted to the facility on desident #135's most recent ata Set (MDS) dated a was cognitively intact and ambulate in her room and cost recently admitted to the aw of Resident #110's most am Data Set (MDS) revealed anitive impairment. The difference are room and control on one person with toilet and an of one person with toilet and ated 08/22/13 revealed asitive for ESBL in her urine. Was, "Heplock IV coin (sic) 1 Gram twice daily and the difference and control one person with toilet and are cord read, and an of one person with the control of the dolor of the	F	441			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		N	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		2.00 MeV (3.40 to 2.40				С	
		345169	B. WING			09/12/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIAN CT	TR HEALTH & REHAB/GA	ASTO		969 COX RD			
DIVIANO	IN HEALTH & KEHADIGA	310	GASTONIA, NC 28054		28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	(EACI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From page 6		F	41			
	a contact precaution s #110 and Resident #1	sign on the door to Resident 135's room.					
		M the Unit Manager (UM)					
	was interviewed. The was continent of urine	UM stated Resident #135					
		the toilet with Resident					
	#110 during the time F						
	contact precautions fo	or ESBL in her urine.					
	0= 00/40/40 -4 5:05 0						
	On 09/12/13 at 5:25 P conducted with the Inf						
	The ICN stated Reside						
	precautions because of						
	stated she was not su	re if the roommate,					
		ne toilet as well. The ICN					
		s were continent of urine					
	they should not have been sharing the same toilet. The ICN then stated Resident #110 should						
		commode for her individual					
	use.						
	On 09/12/13 at 5:41 P						
	conducted with Reside		1				
	Resident #135. They s					11	
	shared the bathroom.	time and they had always					
	uno batilloom,						
							1